

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KARAD.

Vidyanagar, Karad 415 124. Tal: Karad, Dist: Satara, Maharashtra, India.

Phone No.: (02164) 274066, 271711, 272414, 272415) Fax No.: (02164) 271713 Email: gcek brns@yahoo.co.in

No. CEK/QUOT/Renewal of Toilets/2019-20/

Date: - 1 6 JAN 2020

To,

Sub: -: Renovation of Gents Toilets near Library & Drawing Hall, ladies toilet near Envt. Dept. and aluminium partition to APM dept. at GCE, Karad

Dear Sir.

With reference to the above, I request you to please quote your most comparative rates for the work as detailed overleaf/enclosed so as to reach the office on or before 24/01/2020. The prices of the work should be quoted to G.C.E., KARAD and exclusive of all taxes. The delivery period should be stated clearly and adhered to 'AF' or 'D' forms will be supplied where necessary. The R.R. through Bank or V.P. will not be accepted if order is placed. The specification of the material should be mentioned in full such as brand, make and company etc. I do not bind myself to accept/reject the offer, and its detailed leaflet must be attached. Your quotation should be valid at least for 30 days from the date of opening. The quotations should be sent in a sealed envelope. The envelope should please be superscripted with words 'QUOTATION DUE ON - Principal, Govt. College of Engg. Karad'

With this office reference no. & date of opening should also be mentioned on the sealed envelope. If the materials are not supplied according to the specification, it will be returned to you at your own cost. If ordered, you will have to submit three copies of the bill, which will be passed after receipt of material in good condition. Please note that if there is any overwriting in the quotation, the said item will not be taken in to consideration unless is initialed.

The quotations should be received on or before: - 24/01/2020 on or before 4-00 pm.

The quotation received will be opened on: - 24/01/2020, at 5-00 pm.

'QUOTATION - Principal, Govt. College of Engg. Karad'

RECAPITULATION SHEET

NAME OF WORK - Renovation of Gents Toilets near Library & Drawing Hall, ladies toilet near Envt. Dept. and aluminium partition to APM dept. at GCE, Karad

	SUMMARY SHEET				
Sr. No.	Item Description	Amount			
1	Work Portion	256001.00			
	ADD GST 12%	30720.12			
	TOTAL WITH GST	286721.12			
	Say	286721.00			

ABSTRACT SHEET

Sr. No.	SSR 2019-20	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
140.	Item No.					
1	46.19 Pg. No. 378	Removing cement tiles, or marble or polished shahabad floor or dado without bed concrete including stacking the materials as directed with all leads, lifts etc. complete	28.25	Sqm	36.00	1017.00
2	46.40 Pg. No. 380	Removing urinal pans or wash hand basins with frame including disconnecting the sanitary and water supply connections, removing the same carefully and stacking the serviceable materials as and where directed including throwing the unserviceable materials outside etc complete.	5.00	No	77.00	385.00
3	46.41 Pg. No. 380	Removing W.C. pans including disconnecting the sanitary and water supply connections, removing and breaking flooring and bed con-crete around pan removing the same carefully and stacking the serviceable materials as adn where directed including throwing the unserviceable materials out side etc. carefully and throwing out the refusal outside etc. complete.	2.00	No	165.00	330.00
4	32.33 Pg. No. 272	Removing the existing cement plaster of any thickness without causing dust nuisance and stacking the debris upto a distance of 50 metres or spreading in the compound and cleaning the site etc. complete.	28.25	Sqm	41.00	1158.25
5	31.06 Pg. No. 264	Providing waterproof plaster in W.C. and bath 12 mm thick for dado in cement mortar 1:3 with neat finishing, floating using waterproofing compound at the rate of 1 kg. per bag of cement of approved make and manufacturer and curing etc. complete. (Excluding Tiles) (As directed by Engineer in Charge)	3.20	Sqm	310.00	992.00

6	33.67 Pg. No. 283	Providing and laying Antiskid Ceramic tiles of approved quality of size 30 cm x 30 cm and confirming to IS 15622-2006 (Group-B IIA) for antiskid flooring in required position laid on a bed of 1:4 cement mortar including cement float, filling joint with cement slurry cleaning curing etc. complete.	16.03	Sqm	1070.00	17152.10
7	33.25 Pg. No. 277	Providing and laying ceramic tiles of having size 30 cm. x 30 cm. and confirming to corresponding I.S. for dado and skirting in required position with readymade adhesive mortar of approved quality on plaster of 1:2 cement mortar including joint filling with white/ colour cement slurry cleaning curing etc. complete.	11.11	Sqm	1108.00	12309.88
8	36.11 Pg. No. 291	Providing and applying washable oil-bound distemper of approved colour and shade to old and new surfaces in two coats including scaffolding, preparing the surfaces. (excluding the primer coat.) etc. complete.	243.04	Sqm	39.50	9600.08
9	35.03 Pg. No. 286	Providing and applying two coats of lead/zinc base oil paint/bituminious paint of approved colour and shade to old wood work and fiber boards previously painted including if necessary scaffolding, preparing the surface excluding priming coat etc. complete.	35.88	Sqm	61.00	2188.68
10	BD-V, Sr. No. 93 Pg. No. 520	Providing and fixing white glazed earthenware lipped flat back/corner type Urinal with PVC 5 liters flushing cistern with fittings, inlet pipe with stop tap, brackets for fixing the cistern, 32 mm diameter P.V.C. flush pipe with fitting including lead soil pipe, lead trap and soil pipe connection up to the outside face of wall. (Only Material Rate)	1.00	No	1355.00	1355.00
11	BD-V, Sr. No. 75 Pg. No. 520	Providing and fixing white glazed earthenware Wash Hand Basin of 63cm x 45cm size including Bib cock stop tap brass heavy 15mm, brackets, rubber plugs and brass chain, stop tap and necessary pipe connection including P.V.C. waste pipe and trap up to the outside face of the wall. (Material Rate Only)	1.00	No	2005.00	2005.00
12	43.19 Pg. No. 368	Providing and fixing European type white glazed earthenware water closet pan with UPVC seat and lid with chromium plated brass hinges and rubber buffers including UPVC and vent pipe up to the outside face of wall 10 litre enameled low level flushing cistern with fittings pipe stop tap brackets for fixing cistern 32 mm dia. UPVC flush pipe with fittings and clamps, 20 mm dia.UPVC overflow pipe, mosquito proof couplings G.I. chain and pulley, with water Jet and fitting including cutting and making good to the walls and floors testing etc. complete. (prior approval of sample and brand by Ex. Engineer is necessary before use)	2.00	No	9588.00	19176.00

13	41.53 Pg. No. 347	Providing and fixing 25 mm diameter concussion push button type brass/ gun metal self-closing tap including necessary socket complete.	3.00	No	338.00	1014.00
14	42.20 Pg. No. 353	Providing and fixing 450mm x 550mm size superior type Belgium mirror with 16mm dia. nickel plated towel rod etc. complete.	8.00	No	703.00	5624.00
15	42.55 Pg. No. 358	Providing and fixing on walls/ ceiling/ floor 15 mm dia. CPVC pipe with necessary fittings, remaking good the demolished portion etc. complete. Including removing existing pipe line if necessary and conveying and stacking the same in PWD chowky or as directed etc. complete.	20.00	Rmt	213.00	4260.00
16	42.57 Pg. No. 359	Providing and fixing on walls/ ceiling/ floor 25 mm dia. CPVC pipe with necessary fittings, remaking good the demolished portion etc. complete. Including removing existing pipe line if necessary and conveying and stacking the same in PWD chowky or as directed etc. complete.	26.00	Rmt	288.00	7488.00
17	42.59 Pg. No. 359	Providing and fixing on walls /ceiling/ floor 40 mm dia. CPVC pipe with necessary fittings, remaking good the demolished portion etc. complete. Including removing existing pipe line if necessary and conveying and stacking the same in PWD chowky or as directed etc. complete.	20.00	Rmt	422.00	8440.00
18	42.27 Pg. No. 354	Providing, laying and fixing P.V.C. pipe of 75mm dia. with fittings such as bends, tees, reducers, clamps, etc. including necessary excavation, trench filling etc. complete. Including removing existing pipe line if necessary and conveying and stacking the same in PWD chowky or as directed etc. complete.	10.00	Rmt	344.00	3440.00
19	42.28 Pg. No. 354	Providing, laying and fixing P.V.C. pipe of 110 mm. dia. with fittings such as bends, tees, reducers, clamps, etc. including necessary excavation, trench filling etc. complete. Including removing existing pipe line if necessary and conveying and stacking the same in PWD chowky or as directed etc. complete.	10.00	Rmt	478.00	4780.00
20	Job	Repairs of Electrical fittings and wiring with painting of doors, door frames etc. complete.		Lumpsum		4000.00
21	BD-R, Sr. No. 07 Pg. No. 516	Supplying and Fixing G.I. Sheet (plain) 24 BWG with necessary fittings and fixtures etc complete	18.24	Sqm	315.00	5745.60
22	42.67 Pg. No. 360	Providing and fixing 10 cm PVC nahani trap with grating etc. complete.	3.00	Number	422.00	1266.00
23	BD-W, Sr. No. 06 Pg. No. 527	Providing and Fixing S.S. Pipe 40 mm dia with necessary fittings including fabricating, fix-tures, erecting etc. completeSSR 19-20 Material Rate = 142.00Sundries = 28.00Total = 170.00	15.00	Rmt	170.00	2550.00

24	BD-V,	Supplying and fixing white glazed earthenware	3.00	Number	1355.00	4065.00
	Sr. No. 93	lipped flat back/corner type Urinal etc. complete				
	Pg. No.	(Material Rate Only)				
	520		2.00	27. 1	116100	2222.00
25	41.42	Providing and fixing 25 mm dia. screw down bib/	2.00	Number	1161.00	2322.00
	Pg. No.	stop tap of brass including necessary socket union				
-	346	nut complete.	10.26	Nivershau	250.00	2565.00
26	MARKET	Removing and Fixing properly toilet cubicles Etc.	10.26	Number	250.00	2303.00
0.77	RATE	complete (Market Rate)		T		2000.00
27	Job	Repairs of loures, fixing glass, colouring oil paint		Lumpsum		3000.00
	20.75	etc. complete.	11.50	C	2070.00	127772 40
28	39.72	Providing and fixing in position powder coated	44.52	Sqm	2870.00	127772.40
	Pg. No.	aluminum partitions, partly glazed and partly				
	332	laminated having frame made out of extruded				
		tubular section of size 40 mm x 60 mm with 12				
		mm thick three layered flat pressed teak wood				
		particle board bonded with BWP type exterior				
		grade phenol formaldehyde synthetic resin				
		conforming to IS 128231990, laminated on both				
		sides, Novateakor equivalent and 5 mm thick				
		selected quality plain/ float glass panels fixed with				
		aluminum glass clips 12 mm x 12 mm and rubber				
		cushioning beading to glass partitions as per				
		approved drawing etc. compete				
		TOTAL AMOUNT				256000.99
		SAY				256001.00

Principal,
Govt. College of Engineering, Karad.